# OP \$640.00 4801416

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EmployBridge, LLC		12/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EB IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1040	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801416	SNAP SHOT SURVEY NOTING ASSOCIATE PERFOR
Registration Number:	4700939	REFQUEST
Registration Number:	4671911	RESDIN
Registration Number:	4671910	VAUGHAN CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	4671904	SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	4671251	THE SELECT FAMILY OF STAFFING COMPANIES
Registration Number:	4512906	CANDID8
Registration Number:	4429575	TEAMLINK
Registration Number:	4197415	TYMENTRY
Registration Number:	3933107	ISEARCH
Registration Number:	3947069	ISTATEMENT
Registration Number:	3889989	SELECT TRUCKERS PLUS
Registration Number:	3283052	
Registration Number:	3374299	SELECTREMEDY
Registration Number:	3714323	TYMETRICS
Registration Number:	3858262	CPUTILITY
Registration Number:	3723721	DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	3850929	REQUISTAFF
		TRADEMARK

900347915 REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0775

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3791142	REQUISTAFF
Registration Number:	3776883	CU THERE
Registration Number:	3776882	CU THERE
Registration Number:	3835870	STAFFPOD
Registration Number:	3528477	HIREPAY
Registration Number:	3539049	SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3493655	ZIPLINE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8054563906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-452-5267
Email: vc@etmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Victoria Carver
Address Line 1: PO BOX 206

Address Line 4: BELLEFONTE, PENNSYLVANIA 16823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMPLOYBRIDGE TM ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA CARVER
SIGNATURE:	/VCARVER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SIGNED ASSIGN EMPLOYBRIDGE LLC TO EB IP H#page1.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGN EMPLOYBRIDGE LLC TO EB IP H#page2.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGN EMPLOYBRIDGE LLC TO EB IP H#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0776

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS** EmployBridge, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of California, having a principal place of business at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93105 has previously adopted, used and is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following trademarks, hereinafter referred to as "EmployBridge Trademarks":

```
SNAP SHOT SURVEY NOTING ASSOCIATE PERFORMANCE (RN 4801416);
REFQUEST (RN 4700939);
RESDIN (RN 4671911);
VAUGHAN CONSULTING GROUP (RN 4671910);
SELECT STAFFING (RN 4671904);
THE SELECT FAMILY OF STAFFING COMPANIES (RN 4671251);
CANDID8 (RN 4512906);
TEAMLINK (RN 4429575);
TYMENTRY (RN 4197415);
ISEARCH (RN 3933107);
ISTATEMENT (RN 3947069);
SELECT TRUCKERS PLUS (RN 3889989);
    (Design Mark RN 3283052);
SELECTREMEDY (RN 3374299);
TYMETRICS (RN 3714323);
CPUTILITY (RN 3858262);
DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE (RN 3723721);
REQUISTAFF (RN 3850929);
REQUISTAFF (RN 3791142);
CU THERE (RN 3776883);
CU THERE (RN 3776882);
STAFFPOD (RN 3835870);
HIREPAY (RN 3528477);
SELECT STAFFING (RN 3539049);
ZIPLINE (RN 3493655);
```

**WHEREAS** EB IP Holdings LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with offices located 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040, Atlanta, GA 30338 is desirous of acquiring and perfecting all right, title and interest in and to said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0777

EmployBridge Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and in and to all goodwill associated

therewith;

WHEREAS EmployBridge, LLC desires that all right, title, and interest in and to said

EmployBridge Trademarks identified herein and the associated registrations and all good will

associated therewith be properly legally vested and assigned to EB IP Holdings LLC;

**NOW THEREFORE** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in

and to said EmployBridge Trademarks, along with all goodwill associated therewith and

symbolized thereby, is hereby bargained, sold, transferred, and assigned unto said EB IP

Holdings LLC.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0778 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and respectfully requested to record this Assignment.

Signed at SAV7A BAR BARA

EmployBridge, LLC

Calleberg Date of Signature:

DEC 1 8 2015

Name: Paul Galleberg

Title: Secretary

**EB IP Holdings LLC** 

Date of Signature:

DEC 1 8 2015

Name: Paul Galleberg

Title: Secretary